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Abate, Christopher J 
105 Paladini Rd 
Novato, CA 94947-2829

1.Redwood Trust, Inc. 
2.Unknown 
3.Mill Valley, CA

05/16/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Abbott, Christine F 
621 Carters Neck Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2262

1.Hunt, Calderone & Abbott P.C. 
2.Vice President 
3.Newport News, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Abernathy, Terri G 
550 Valentines St 
Gasburg, VA 23857-2118

1.A&A ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE INC 
2.Staff 
3.Emporia, VA

05/18/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Adams, Sarah A 
 
PO Box 880 
Lebanon, VA 24266-0880

1.Adams & Co., PC 
2.President / CEO 
3.Lebanon, VA

04/20/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Adams, Stephen C 
2 Cedar Point Dr 
Hampton, VA 23669-4168

1.The Pomoco Group, Inc. 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Hampton, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Adams, Tara E 
3293 Crocketts Cove Rd 
Wytheville, VA 24382-4889

1.Adams & Delp, P.C. 
2.Principal 
3.Wytheville, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $65.00

Agbeve, Wendy S 
7031 Trek Way 
Gainesville, VA 20155-3310

1.Kingfisher Systems Inc 
2.Manager 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/07/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Agyei, Joe A 
2068 Powells Landing Cir 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4565

1.THE CENTECH GROUP INC 
2.Controller 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Aigbokhaevbo, Ozemoya  
8924 Ganton Ct 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-2478

1.Moya Accounting CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Richmond, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Alexander, Roy  
4311 Argonne Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22032-1406

1.Roy Alexander, CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Springfield, VA

05/01/2017 $20.00 $20.00

Alkire, James L 
702 Pine St 
Herndon, VA 20170-4603

1.James L. Alkire, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Herndon, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Allen, Debra M 
1401 Ivy Lake Dr 
Forest, VA 24551-4243

1.Jeffrey W. Mathews, CPA, PC 
2.Officer 
3.Lynchburg, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Allen, Mary Ann K 
8405 Gambrill Ln 
Springfield, VA 22153-2207

1.Mary Ann Kopec Allen, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Springfield, VA

05/18/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Aloba, Imafidon W 
101 Park Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-5521

1.Wright Aloba, CPA, PC 
2.Consulting 
3.Hampton, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Anders, Devon C 
2051 James Evelyn Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802-0281

1.InterChange Group, Inc. 
2.President / CEO 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Anderson, Stephanie J 
13484 Wansteadt Pl 
Bristow, VA 20136-5728

1.River Bend Golf & Country Club Inc Operating Account 
2.CFO 
3.Great Falls, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Andrews, Richard S 
806 Keats Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229-6520

1.RSM US LLP 
2.Director 
3.Richmond, VA

06/07/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ante, Vivien P 
6101 Augusta Dr 
Springfield, VA 22150-2406

1.DXC.technology 
2.Principal - External Reporting 
3.McLean, VA

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Archambeault, Paul R 
14926 Fruit Tree Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-6027

1.Airlines for America 
2.CFO 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Armentrout, Lisa H 
129 Bellegray Ln 
Covington, VA 24426-5426

1.Lisa H. Armentrout, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Covington, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Arndt, Terrence L 
7852 Roundabout Way 
Springfield, VA 22153-1829

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Springfield, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Avalon, Donalda J 
6488 Carefree Ln # C-51 
Roanoke, VA 24019-4154

1.Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Social 
Services 
2.Program Specialist II 
3.Richmond, VA

05/09/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Ayers, James E 
10701 Oakway Ct 
Henrico, VA 23238-3512

1.James E Ayers & Associates, Inc 
2.President & CEO 
3.Chesterfield, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Aylor, Jessica M 
10522 Rosehaven St Apt 201 
Fairfax, VA 22030-2862

1.The Wolf Trap Foundation 
2.Staff Accountant 
3.Vienna, VA

05/01/2017 $5.00 $5.00
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Bailey, William E 
2005 Columbia Pike Apt 226 
Arlington, VA 22204-4561

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Arlington, VA

06/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Baker, Heather M 
1009 Galium Ct 
McLean, VA 22102-1106

1.George Mason University 
2.Educator 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bandy, Lee M 
3115 Edinburgh Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-7005

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bandy, William M 
141 Clinch Dr 
Pounding Mill, VA 24637-4081

1.Bandy-Cline and Associates 
2.Partner 
3.Richlands, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Barbour, Jeffrey G 
297 Applewood Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-8345

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Barley, Steven L 
 
, NA 

1.Lawyer's Staffing, Inc. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Barnard, Scott A 
5333 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1714

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Basdon, Ervin J 
8958 Winterwood Ct 
Manassas, VA 20110-4216

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Manassas, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bateman, Dale P 
1801 Salisbury Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-4060

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Baughman, Christine  
6230 Edsall Rd Unit 302 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2649

1.Unknown 
2.Auditor 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bazemore, Danielle E 
11740 Pine Needles Dr 
Providence Forge, VA 23140-3482

1.Henrico County Public Works 
2.Accounting Manager 
3.Richmond, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bazemore, Danielle E 
11740 Pine Needles Dr 
Providence Forge, VA 23140-3482

1.Henrico County Public Works 
2.Accounting Manager 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2017 $15.00 $30.00
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Beachy, R S 
787 Confederacy Dr 
Penn Laird, VA 22846-9632

1.Martin, Beachy & Arehart, PLLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

05/01/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Beall, James W 
115 Nomini Bay Dr 
Montross, VA 22520-3539

1.US Department of the Interior 
2.Deputy Director (Acting) 
3.Washington, DC

04/27/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Bean, John M 
1125 Lady Ginger Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-5657

1.Bean Global Advisors, LLC 
2.Chief Engagement Officer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Beattie, Anne M 
3113 Fayette Rd 
Kensington, MD 20895-2750

1.International Alliance for Responsible Drinking 
2.CFO 
3.Washington Dc, DC

04/21/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Becht, Joseph E 
8113 Beatties Mill Rd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-4931

1.Becht Advisory Group 
2.Partner 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Becker, George H 
3805 Maida Ct 
Richmond, VA 23233-7688

1.George H. Becker, III  CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Richmond, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Becker, George H 
3805 Maida Ct 
Richmond, VA 23233-7688

1.George H. Becker, III  CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Richmond, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $30.00

Belote, Steven M 
28406 Yeo Neck Run 
Melfa, VA 23410-3649

1.1880 Bank 
2.President / CEO 
3.Cambridge, MD

05/11/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bendahan, David R 
267 Turkey Ridge Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-9732

1.General Dynamics 
2.Accounting Supervisor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/11/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Bennett, Debbie J 
19486 Hickory Dr 
Culpeper, VA 22701-8313

1.Bennett, Atkinson & Associates, PC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Manassas, VA

04/20/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Benusa, Timothy G 
2430 Robert E Lee Rd 
Powhatan, VA 23139-4410

1.Timothy G. Benusa & Associates, CPA 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Benusa, Timothy G 
2430 Robert E Lee Rd 
Powhatan, VA 23139-4410

1.Timothy G. Benusa & Associates, CPA 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Midlothian, VA

06/26/2017 $35.00 $70.00
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Bhogal, Pradipsingh S 
824 Brook Arbor Dr 
Cary, NC 27519-7931

1.Bhogal CPA, PC 
2.President 
3.Cary, NC

05/01/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Bickford, Beth A 
3820 Mill Pine Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-5009

1.Virginia Society of CPAs 
2.Vice President, Finance & Administration 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/08/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Bienick, Kathleen M 
43685 Red House Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20176-3853

1.Reliant Consulting Solutions 
2.Accountant 
3.Leesburg, VA

04/30/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Bile&#39;, Michel K 
3005 Indian Point Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23434-8443

1.Hampton Roads Community Health Center 
2.CFO 
3.Portsmouth, VA

06/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bishop, Kyra K 
 
PO Box 405 
Chilhowie, VA 24319-0405

1.Berry Home Centers, Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Chilhowie, VA

05/17/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bishop, Robert T 
1207 Prince Edward St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-3731

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bishop, Robert T 
1207 Prince Edward St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-3731

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $70.00

Blevins, Tabatha D 
965 Riverside Dr 
Independence, VA 24348-3739

1.Adams & Delp, P.C. 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Wytheville, VA

05/03/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Blosser, Kari S 
10704 Holleybrooke Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-1639

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Supervisor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Boatwright, Stanley G 
3671 Kentland Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2513

1.Stanley G. Boatwright Jr., PC 
2.Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bogdon, Michael P 
611 Kearney Ct SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6426

1.Aligned Business Solutions LLC 
2.Officer 
3.McLean, VA

05/16/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Boitnott, Cassie B 
450 Stoneledge Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-8676

1.Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc 
2.Controller 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Bolyard, Jeffrey A 
309 Pathway Pl SW 
Leesburg, VA 20175-5070

1.Jeffrey A. Bolyard, CPA, P.C. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Leesburg, VA

06/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bori, Eldo D 
3880 Bird Rd Apt 326 
Miami, FL 33146-1538

1.BDO USA, LLP Melon Financial Center 
2.Assurance Senior Manager 
3.Miami, FL

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Borsher, Judith E 
2500 Turbridge Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2347

1.SCG Training and Consulting 
2.President 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/22/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bott, Annette W 
900 Brandon Ave Apt C2 
Norfolk, VA 23517-1667

1.Bott Realty, LLC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bowen, John G 
12906 Grendon Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-2677

1.John G. Bowen & Company, LLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/15/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Bowler, Patrick J 
2213 Elder Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1105

1.Movement Mortgage 
2.Staff 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Boyle, Robert D 
8021 Reserve Way 
Vienna, VA 22182-3897

1.Boyle and Associates 
2.Principal 
3.Vienna, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Brackens, James W 
348 Heartland Dr 
Pittsboro, NC 27312-8240

1.AICPA 
2.VP - Ethics and Practice Quality 
3.Durham, NC

05/21/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Bredehoft, Audrey J 
14176 Outrigger Dr 
San Leandro, CA 94577-6423

1.Federal Transit Administration 
2.Analyst 
3.San Francisco, CA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Brickhouse, Frasier W 
12501 Crystal Downs Ln 
Chester, VA 23836-8601

1.Unknown 
2.Educator/Academia 
3.Chester, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bridges, Maria T 
 
, NA 

1.James M. Bridges, Ltd., CPAs 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Dale City, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bridwell, Charles R 
21326 Capri Ave 
Abingdon, VA 24211-6076

1.Charles Bridwell, CPA & Associates, PC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Gate City, VA

04/27/2017 $100.00 $100.00
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Brinker, Cynthia L 
7 Flax Mill Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602-7407

1.Cynthia L. Brinker, CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Newport News, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Broadus, W A 
PO Box 4748 
Manassas, VA 20108-4748

1.W. A. Broadus, Jr., PC 
2.President 
3.Manassas, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Brockett, Charles C 
42278 Winter Haven Dr 
Ashburn, VA 20148-5723

1.MainStreet Bank 
2.President 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/24/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Brooks, Abby L 
23136 Vellines Ln 
Carrollton, VA 23314-3702

1.Abby Brooks 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Carrollton, VA

06/07/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Brown, Carolyn D 
10920 Lansdowne Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23113-1360

1.F. Wilson Brown, CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Brown, William R 
4137 Virginia Rail Dr 
Providence Forge, VA 23140-4490

1.W.R. Brown & Co. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Providence Forge, VA

04/21/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Browning, Espey T 
21740 Brink Meadow Ln 
Germantown, MD 20876-4363

1.James Madison University 
2.Executive Lecturer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Brunke, William J 
908 Zia Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6760

1.Brunke & Company, LLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Bucy, Linda R 
220 Tanglewood Dr 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-4814

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Asst. VP for Finance and Controls and COI Officer 
3.Blacksburg, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Budd, John P 
502 Audubon Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3212

1.Budd & Company, PLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bullock, Joseph A 
37441 Whitacre Ln 
Purcellville, VA 20132-4041

1.Bullock & Associates, P. C. 
2.Partner 
3.Leesburg, VA

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Bunce, Richard O 
1300 Westwood Village Ln Unit 404 
Midlothian, VA 23114-4725

1.Virginia Commonwealth University Office of the 
President 
2.STAFF: Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Buono, Tonna B 
68 Red Maple Ln 
Keswick, VA 22947-3021

1.Crescent Mortgage Corp. 
2.Controller 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/31/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Burgess, Roy H 
9803 Sharon Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22032-1000

1.Roy H. Burgess, CPA, PLLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/20/2017 $20.00 $20.00

Burgess, Timothy B 
2444 Windy Pines Bnd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-3954

1.Burgess & Associates LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Burke, Richard S 
651 Lee Rd 
Crozier, VA 23039-2522

1.Dixon Hughes Goodman LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/11/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Burnell, Edward M 
9703 Rustburg Pl 
Fairfax, VA 22032-2502

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Burrows, Derek A 
10 Middle Park Lane 
Pembroke HM 07, NA 

1.Argus Group 
2.AVP Finance & International Life 
3.Hamilton Bermudahmex, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Butler, Christin A 
725 Jackson St Ste 210 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5774

1.PBMares, LLP 
2.Audit Supervisor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

04/20/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Butler, Rebecca H 
230 Bailiff Ct Unit F 
Newport News, VA 23608-2947

1.Rebecca H. Butler, CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Newport News, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cajulis, Leonora M 
4512 Clemsford Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-4883

1.Unknown 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Campbell, Matthew J 
2883 Madeira Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1934

1.The Long Companies 
2.Manager 
3.Lorton, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Caputy, Michael P 
2404 N Rockingham St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1033

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Arlington, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Carson, Rodney E 
8765 Tomislav St 
Manassas, VA 20110-6905

1.K&L Gates 
2.Administrator 
3.Washington, DC

05/26/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Castelli, Stephanie B 
7103 Eastman Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1536

1.Wills Companies 
2.CFO 
3.Vienna, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Cato, Robert B 
2240 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3531

1.Cato & Associates, CPA 
2.President & CEO 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Chaikin, Adam G 
1902 Beulah Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-3454

1.Thought2Execution LLC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Vienna, VA

05/16/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Chichka, Patricia A 
4930 Brightleaf Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-3208

1.Rubin, Koehmstedt & Nadler, PLC 
2.Partner 
3.Springfield, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Clark, Elizabeth M 
2313 Bidgood Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23703-4735

1.Treiber & Treiber Co. 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Portsmouth, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Clark, Joan F 
5139 Powells Tavern Pl. 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Joan F. Clark, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Sterling, VA

05/01/2017 $40.00 $40.00

Clark, Joan F 
5139 Powells Tavern Pl. 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Joan F. Clark, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Sterling, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $75.00

Clark, Robert W 
14273 Bakerwood Pl 
Haymarket, VA 20169-2636

1.USP Management LLC C/o USP Companies 
2.Controller 
3.Chantilly, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Clemmons, Glenn  
44596 Granite Run Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-6258

1.Engility Corporation 
2.Staff 
3.Chantilly, VA

05/16/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Clifton, Norma H 
740 Ridge Trl 
Fincastle, VA 24090-3483

1.Unknown 
2.Educator 
3.Fincastle, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Clingman, William E 
7371 Beulah Church Rd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6428

1.Clingman & Hanger Mngmnt Associates 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Cocco, James W 
5457 Safe Harbor Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22032-3319

1.RIVER STAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PLLC 
2.Director 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Cochran, Robert J 
2730 Queenswood Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113-6412

1.Longwood University 
2.Educator 
3.Farmville, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Cole, James D 
4044 Fort Vause Dr 
Shawsville, VA 24162-1860

1.Masonic Home of Virginia 
2.CEO 
3.Henrico, VA

05/18/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Cole, Vickie C 
3007 Carfax Rd 
Coeburn, VA 24230-5613

1.Morgan - McClure Chevrolet, Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Coeburn, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Coley, Melinda N 
4921 Pretty Lake Ave Apt 507 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2036

1.Anthem, Inc. 
2.Finance Director - Corp 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Colpitts, Susan R 
216 E 39th St 
Norfolk, VA 23504-1004

1.Signature Family Wealth Advisors 
2.Vice President 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Coneys, John J 
813 Marbury Ln 
Longboat Key, FL 34228-1443

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Longboat Key, FL

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Cooley, Gregory J 
495 Willwood Dr 
Earlysville, VA 22936-9705

1.Cooley and Associates PLC 
2.Principal 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Copeland, John I 
555 Redground Dr 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546-1522

1.John I. Copeland CPA, PLC 
2.Owner 
3.Ruther Glen, VA

05/08/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Corbett, Susan E 
38342 Kalb School Ln 
Lovettsville, VA 20180-2753

1.Corbett Construction 
2.Client Support Services Coordinator 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Cornett, Fred O 
3716 Camelot Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003-1305

1.HHH Properties Corporation 
2.CFO 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cornett, Susan C 
14501 Fox Knoll Dr 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834-5856

1.Verus Financial Partners 
2.Staff 
3.Richmond, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Costello, Lewis M 
130 S Cameron St 
Winchester, VA 22601-4733

1.Lewis M. Costello, CPA, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Winchester, VA

05/26/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Cottrell, James H 
104 N Erlwood Ct 
Richmond, VA 23229-7664

1.Deloitte LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Coyner, Debra D 
2001 Hessian Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-1218

1.Coyner & Germano, PC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cranston, K. David  
1207 Charles St 
PO Box 7065 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-3705

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Staff 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cranston, K. David  
1207 Charles St 
PO Box 7065 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-3705

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Staff 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/19/2017 $35.00 $70.00

Creasy, Todd C 
212 S Pollard St 
Vinton, VA 24179-2530

1.Neely's Accounting Services, Inc. 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/18/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Crenshaw, Harold E 
1611 1st St 
Victoria, VA 23974-9588

1.Harold E. Crenshaw Jr., CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Kenbridge, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Crouch, Betty J 
13407 Ellerton Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23113-3672

1.RSM US LLP 
2.Senior Director 
3.Richmond, VA

06/28/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Crowder, Charles E 
12507 Nightingale Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2652

1.Ed Crowder, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Chester, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Crumley, Catherine E 
9440 Brenner Ct 
Vienna, VA 22180-3402

1.Unknown 
2.Senior Auditor 
3.Vienna, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Culbertson, Donna A 
15740 Beau Ridge Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1028

1.Donna A. Culbertson, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Woodbridge, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cupit, Hope F 
1119 AP Hill Pl 
Forest, VA 24551-1753

1.SERCAP 
2.President / CEO 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Cureton, Sally E 
4837 Palmer Rd 
Massanutten, VA 22840-3221

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Massanutten, VA

04/17/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Cureton, Sally E 
4837 Palmer Rd 
Massanutten, VA 22840-3221

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Massanutten, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $30.00

Cyckowski, Kathaleen F 
3308 Midland Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22031-3015

1.Fairfax Water 
2.Accountant III 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dahlinger, Mark A 
32 Compton Dr 
East Windsor, NJ 08520-2935

1.Solvay USA Inc 
2.Executive Vice President - Finance North America 
3.Princeton, NJ

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Dalton, George E 
10653 Cliffmore Dr 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6418

1.Richmond Behavioral Health Authority 
2.Director of Finance & Fiscal Management 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Daly, Daniel J 
9455 William Kirk Ln 
Burke, VA 22015-4262

1.Daly & Associates PC 
2.Principal 
3.Burke, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

David, Cheri G 
 
PO Box 367 
Rockville, VA 23146-0367

1.Clarkson David, CPA, P.C. 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Rockville, VA

04/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Davidson, Tamera S 
22145 Woodwinds Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20175-6565

1.The Davidson Group, PC 
2.Partner 
3.Leesburg, VA

05/19/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Davis, Henry  
7460 Mook Ct 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-1452

1.VCU 
2.Director of Finance and Budget 
3.Richmond, VA

05/09/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Davis, Scott D 
1828 Abbotsford Dr 
Vienna, VA 22182-3420

1.Frank & Company, PC 
2.Senior Manager 
3.McLean, VA

05/16/2017 $50.00 $50.00

de la Cruz, Grace  
1701 Duke St Ste 500 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3492

1.Kearney & Company, CPAs, P. C. 
2.Recruiter 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Deal, Stephanie A 
1102 Evergreen Church Rd 
Stanardsville, VA 22973-3425

1.Greene County Treasurer 
2.Treasurer 
3.Stanardsville, VA

06/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Dean, David D 
11889 Elk Run Rd 
Catlett, VA 20119-2318

1.Fitzwater and Dean, PLC 
2.Partner 
3.Woodbridge, VA

05/02/2017 $25.00 $25.00
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Deans, Jason A 
1404 Alanton Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1604

1.BDO USA, LLP - Norfolk 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Norfolk, VA

04/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dehnert-Fernald, Christine M 
PO Box 659 
Mathews, VA 23109-0659

1.Dehnert, Clarke & Co., PC 
2.Partner 
3.Irvington, VA

06/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Deibler, Brian E 
6 Brandon Rd 
Newport News, VA 23601-3903

1.Malvin, Riggins & Company, PC 
2.Partner 
3.Newport News, VA

05/16/2017 $25.00 $25.00

DellaRipa, Michael R 
6451 Lakeway Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-4650

1.Mike DellaRipa LLC 
2.CFO 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $115.00

Demmerle, Larry J 
2237 Leeward Shore Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1750

1.Taylor's Do it Centers & Pleasants Hardware 
2.Chief Financial & Information Officer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/21/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Dernar, Jaime Lynn  
2564 Logan Wood Dr 
Herndon, VA 20171-4479

1.The Siegfried Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna, VA

05/16/2017 $350.00 $350.00

DesRoches, David J 
226 50th St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2421

1.DesRoches & Company, CPAs, PC 
2.General Partner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

DesRoches, Mark W 
716 Virginia Dare Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-7100

1.DesRoches & Company, CPAs, PC 
2.President/Stockholder 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Dessouki, Elaine E 
1321 Lake James Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-6729

1.Virginia Wesleyan College 
2.Professor 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/28/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Detwiler, Deborah J 
2665 Prosperity Ave Apt 441 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4926

1.KForce Government Solutions 
2.MGMT: Director 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dever, John B 
PO Box 130 
Annandale, VA 22003-0130

1.Learning Tree International 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Herndon, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Dickinson, Doris V 
11723 Arthur Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6776

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Manager 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00
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Dickinson, Harry D 
11723 Arthur Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6776

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/02/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Dinsmore, Randolph A 
15251 Dyers Rd 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1822

1.Randolph A. Dinsmore CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Occoquan, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Dodd, Park A 
1 Foxmere Dr 
Richmond, VA 23238-5403

1.Unknown 
2.CFO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/13/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dona, Eduardo P 
499 Agnew Rd 
Mooresville, NC 28117-6803

1.Acuity Consulting, Inc. 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Downey, Catina D 
8032 Heavenly Valley Dr 
Henrico, VA 23231-8954

1.Catina Downey, CPA, LLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Henrico, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Doyle, Patricia A 
13166 Rounding Run Cir 
Herndon, VA 20171-3908

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Herndon, VA

05/10/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Dudas, Danielle R 
10346 Hepburn Ct 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-5824

1.Danielle Dudas, CPA, CDFA 
2.Principal 
3.Richmond, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dunleavy, Thomas P 
10604 Winslow Dr 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-1638

1.Thomas P. Dunleavy, CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dusza, Jeffrey S 
3121 Harrison Hollow Ln 
Herndon, VA 20171-2351

1.K12, Inc. 
2.Accountant 
3.Herndon, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dwyer, Manuel  
2826 Monument Ave Apt 6 
Richmond, VA 23221-1729

1.Ernst & Young 
2.Staff 
3.Richmond, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Dyche, Harry B 
1910 Heathway Trl 
Chesapeake, VA 23323-6501

1.Beach Ford 
2.CFO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Dziura, Elizabeth J 
4202 Vacation Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-3914

1.Hines Interests, LP 
2.Vice President Controller 
3.Washington, DC

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Easterwood, Cintia M 
555 Quailwood Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-6730

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Instructor 
3.Blacksburg, VA

05/01/2017 $20.00 $20.00

Egnor, Christine W 
3565 Calverton Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-4432

1.Christine W. Egnor, CPA 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

04/28/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Ekanger, Russell A 
8628 Redwood Dr 
Vienna, VA 22180-6826

1.Russell A. Ekanger, CPA, PC 
2.President 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ekimoff, Christopher D 
1454 Euclid St NW Apt 3 
Washington, DC 20009-4624

1.Resolution Economics, LLC 
2.Forensic & Litigation Consulting 
3.Washington, DC

04/19/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Ekimoff, Christopher D 
1454 Euclid St NW Apt 3 
Washington, DC 20009-4624

1.Resolution Economics, LLC 
2.Forensic & Litigation Consulting 
3.Washington, DC

05/31/2017 $15.00 $115.00

Elmore, David R 
40235 Browns Creek Pl 
Leesburg, VA 20175-8804

1.Matson, Driscoll & Damico, LLP 
2.Business Valuation/Litigation 
3.Reston, VA

06/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Emmons, Roy L 
107 Dollie Mae Ln 
Stephens City, VA 22655-2931

1.Bruce, Renner & Company, PLC 
2.Tax Service 
3.Winchester, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Equitan, Benjamin S 
37 Eisenhower Dr 
Old Bridge, NJ 08857-3920

1.Unknown 
2.Manager 
3.Old Bridge, NJ

06/28/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Evans, Michael K 
8210 Terra Grande Ave 
Springfield, VA 22153-3536

1.National Association of Social Worker 
2.Director - Budget & Operational Analysis 
3.Washington, DC

06/13/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Fairfax, Jennifer E 
7041 Chesley Search Way 
Alexandria, VA 22315-4754

1.InSite Wireless Group, LLC 
2.Senior Director of Financial Reporting 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Farnsworth, Marlin G 
837 Shepherd St NW Unit 2 
Washington, DC 20011-5822

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Financial Services Assurance Associate 
3.McLean, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Felegie, Timothy S 
1021 S Barton St Unit 102 
Arlington, VA 22204-4830

1.Terry L. Jones, CPA, LLC 
2.Accountant 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Feng, Yan  
1815 N Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4013

1.KSG, LLC 
2.Financial Manager 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Filer, Marc E 
134 Adams St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1611

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Manager 
3.McLean, VA

04/19/2017 $150.00 $150.00

Fitzgerald, Gary P 
2238 48th St NW 
Washington, DC 20007-1035

1.Fitzgerald & Co., CPA's, P. C. 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Fitzpatrick, James E 
657 Cherry Hill Rd 
PO Box 689 
Amherst, VA 24521-3721

1.ISA Marketing Group Inc 
2.CFO 
3.Forest, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Fitzsimmons, David M 
8315 Fitt Ct 
Lorton, VA 22079-1316

1.National Assoc. of Chain Drug Stores 
2.Senior VP- Finance & Administration 
3.Arlington, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Flanagan, Heather K 
9012 Triple Ridge Rd 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-3003

1.KPMG 
2.Audit Partner 
3.Washington, DC

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Floyd, Cecil R 
2350 Commonwealth Dr Ste D 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-1691

1.Cecil R. Floyd Jr, CPA, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Foote, Bill  
506 Ayr Hill Ave NE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4729

1.Aronson, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Rockville, MD

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Foote, Richard C 
2533 Oak Valley Dr 
Vienna, VA 22181-4055

1.Accounting Financial Ltd. 
2.President / CEO 
3.Vienna, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Forehand, Jerry L 
809 Maple Forest Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-7566

1.Va. Investors 
2.Vice President 
3.Norfolk, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Forsythe, George D 
2431 Devenwood Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235-2807

1.WellsColeman 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/02/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Fosth, Catherine M 
6807 Winthrop Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-2568

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Supervisor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00
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Freeman, Gary E 
1501 Regency Woods Rd Apt T4 
Henrico, VA 23238-4513

1.G4 CPA Firm, Inc. 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/19/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Freeman, Marc L 
1324 Murray Downs Way 
Reston, VA 20194-1435

1.National Business Aviation Association, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Washington, DC

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Fritz, William N 
1027 Tiberius Way 
PO Box 12528 
Murfreesboro, TN 37128-1571

1.TN Valley Health Care System 
2.CFO 
3.Murfreesboro, TN

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Frost, John F 
952 Harrison Cir 
Alexandria, VA 22304-7315

1.Unknown 
2.Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Fry, Nancy E 
1806 Wiggington Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-4662

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Lynchburg, VA

05/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Garrett, Robert G 
11803 Rutgers Dr 
Richmond, VA 23233-8400

1.Robert G. Garrett Consulting 
2.Senior Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

06/07/2017 $30.00 $30.00

Gatling, Ronald J 
4301 Marhalt Pl 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3142

1.Unknown 
2.Analyst 
3.Dumfries, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Gatzke, Randal J 
5769 Equestrian Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-4604

1.Unknown 
2.EDU: College Educator 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

George, Nell E 
5312 Danbury Forest Dr 
Springfield, VA 22151-1702

1.Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 
2.Sr. Accountant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Giambra, Paul  
222 Summer Breeze Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-5042

1.Quarles Petroleum, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Gibbs, Sharon C 
3955 Poplar Grove Dr 
Vinton, VA 24179-1015

1.Roanoke College 
2.Associate Professor 
3.Salem, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Gibson, Jack W 
1020 Winchester Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8154

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Gibson, Jack W 
1020 Winchester Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8154

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/09/2017 $1.00 $16.00

Gilbo, Arnold F 
5608 Swift Creek Ct 
Haymarket, VA 20169-5423

1.Unknown 
2.Director 
3.Haymarket, VA

04/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Goehner, Lisa N 
4435 Chase Park Ct 
Annandale, VA 22003-5729

1.DCS Corporation 
2.Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/29/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Goetsch, Bryan G 
319 Capitol Landing Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4314

1.Bryan G. Goetsch, CPA PLLC 
2.Partner 
3.Williamsburg, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Golod, Matilda R 
3216 Noble Ave 
Richmond, VA 23222-2530

1.ParkLand Ventures, Inc 
2.Staff 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Gombar, William G 
9652 Glendevy Ct 
Vienna, VA 22181-6186

1.Unknown 
2.Staff 
3.Vienna, VA

05/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Gong, Leigh A 
42550 Longacre Dr 
South Riding, VA 20152-6315

1.General Board of Church & Society of The United 
Methodist Church 
2.Director of Finance 
3.Washington, DC

05/14/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Gooding, Leslie A 
38580 Oyster Catcher Dr 
Ocean View, DE 19970-4517

1.H.D.W., Ltd. 
2.Controller 
3.Hughesville, MD

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Goodman, Jason D 
1915 Floyd Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220-4515

1.Unknown 
2.Controller 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Goodwin, Gregory V 
1326 Crosswood Ln 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-3975

1.Givens Incorporated 
2.Controller 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Gordon, Bernard M 
9010 Stoneleigh Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22031-3243

1.Bernard M. Gordon, CPA, PLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Farifax, VA

05/18/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Gordon, Bernard M 
9010 Stoneleigh Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22031-3243

1.Bernard M. Gordon, CPA, PLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Farifax, VA

06/28/2017 $35.00 $70.00
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Granger, John D 
14424 Clipper Cove Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23112-6239

1.Mapcom Systems, LLC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Graves, G. William  
5664 Sutherland Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-1850

1.G. William Graves 
2.Accounting Manager 
3.Burke, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Graybeal, Phillip E 
205 Wilson Ave 
Luray, VA 22835-2016

1.Page Memorial Hospital, Inc. 
2.Officer 
3.Luray, VA

05/05/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Green, Richard H 
4217 Country Club Cir 
PO Box 5955 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4413

1.Richard H. Green, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/11/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Griffith, Tiphany  
122 Westview Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666-5585

1.Berkeley College 
2.STU: Student 
3.New York, NY

05/19/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Griggs, Michael  
2414 S Walter Reed Dr Unit B 
Arlington, VA 22206-1178

1.RSM US LLP 
2.Staff 
3.McLean, VA

06/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Groover, Richard E 
220 W Brambleton Ave Apt 201 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1573

1.Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer The SunTrust Building 
2.Shareholder 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/15/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Grossman, Jan H 
3613 Ridgeway Ter 
Falls Church, VA 22044-1308

1.Jay H Grossman CPA 
2.Controller 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Guidarelli, A F 
1424 Claremont Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227-4030

1.Virginia Employment Commission 
2.Labor Market Analyst 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hagadorn, Judith F 
3136 W Club Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-6823

1.Judith F. Hagadorn CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Salem, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hagan, James D 
7408 Union Ridge Rd 
Clifton, VA 20124-2812

1.James D. Hagan, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Centreville, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hagen, Anne B 
16800 Jennway Ct 
Moseley, VA 23120-1362

1.Masonic Home of Virginia 
2.CFO 
3.Henrico, VA

05/11/2017 $50.00 $50.00
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Hahn, Thomas J 
2517 Avon Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3340

1.Hahn & Associates, PC 
2.President / CEO 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hakim, Mary-Anne P 
1612 Commonwealth Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1904

1.CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
2.Non-Ownership Mgm't 
3.Arlington, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hale, Bruce W 
15418 Houndmaster Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23112-6518

1.THE PEARSON COMPANIES 
2.VP / CFO 
3.Richmond, Va, VA

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hall, Ronald A 
1009 Briarwood Pt 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-4645

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/19/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hamad, Daniel H 
2639 Meadow Hall Dr 
Herndon, VA 20171-2912

1.Daly, Hamad & Associates., PLLC, CPAs 
2.General Partner 
3.Herndon, VA

05/30/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Hamlin, Thomas R 
10060 Woodbaron Way 
Richmond, VA 23233-1934

1.R. H. Hamlin & Co., PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

06/14/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hancher, Thomas M 
3425 Keswick Rd 
Keswick, VA 22947-2608

1.Thomas Hancher & Company, PC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hanson, Christopher W 
5225 Flintlock Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8712

1.Apex Systems, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hardy, William E 
106 Berkshire Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221-3204

1.Harris, Hardy, & Johnstone, P.C. 
2.Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/11/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Harrell, Diana W 
6920 Wilderness Road 
PO Box 322 
Radford, VA 24143-0322

1.Radford University 
2.Fiscal Technician 
3.Radford, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Harrell, Gregory V 
4201 Millcrest Ct 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3197

1.Paychecks Plus 
2.Small Business Tax Service 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Harris, Benjamin L 
2030 Burnside Dr 
Frederick, MD 21702-3130

1.BLH Technologies, Inc. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Rockville, MD

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Harris, Lynette P 
928 E Sparrow Rd 
Virgnia Beach, VA 23464-1645

1.TowneBank 
2.EVP Chief Accounting Officer, Towne Financial Serv 
3.Suffolk, VA

05/18/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Harrison, Lisa A 
1401 N Taft St Apt 120 
Arlington, VA 22201-2634

1.Deloitte & Touche LLP 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Hartman, Ben  
5930 Monet Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-5279

1.Edward Jones 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hartman, Jason A 
467 Teel Brooke Rd 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151-3998

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hartman, John A 
10992 Milestone Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-5858

1.Concrete Pipe & Precast LLC 
2.Controller 
3.Ashland, VA

05/12/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Harvey, Robin A 
2225 Swaying Limb Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-3877

1.DesRoches & Company, CPAs, PC 
2.Partner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hass, Christopher W 
1011 1st St SE Apt 214 
Washington, DC 20003-3395

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hassell, William P 
1419 Latigo Ln 
Flower Mound, TX 75022-6588

1.William P Hassell CPA, LLC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Oak Hill, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hawse, Helen C 
2400 E Cary St Apt 503 
Richmond, VA 23223-7861

1.Dominion Energy One James River Plaza 
2.Tax Accountant 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hayden, Bruce C 
4805 E Lonesome Trl 
Cave Creek, AZ 85331-4538

1.Summit Pharmacy, Inc. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Phoenix, AZ

05/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hebert, Ryan M 
21922 Colonial Hills Dr 
Ashburn, VA 20148-8000

1.Intrepid Solutions and Services, Inc. 
2.Principal 
3.Sterling, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Heller, Kenneth H 
PO Box 644367 
Vero Beach, FL 32964-4367

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Vero Beach, FL

05/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Hendershot, Richard L 
7968 Wellington Dr 
Warrenton, VA 20186-9723

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Warrenton, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $70.00

Henley, Robert E 
3310 Riverglade Rd 
Powhatan, VA 23139-4331

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Powhatan, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hennessey, Byron C 
1116 Landerset Dr 
Herndon, VA 20170-2082

1.ICF International 
2.Director of Tax 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/11/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Higginbotham, Charity M 
PO Box 4633 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-0633

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Lynchburg, VA

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hinders, Christopher L 
1871 3rd St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1887

1.Christopher Hinders CPA PLLC 
2.Principal 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hirakawa, Dean N 
5062 Coleridge Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22032-2416

1.AbleVets LLC 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Chantilly, VA

06/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hoecker, Carl W 
8703 Eaglebrook Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2605

1.Securities and Exchange Commission 
2.Principal 
3.Washington, DC

04/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hoffman, Bradly L 
3662 Point of Rocks Rd 
Jefferson, MD 21755-7505

1.DeLeon & Stang 
2.Dir. of VA Operations 
3.Leesburg, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hogan, Brian J 
2914 Mother Well Ct 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-4065

1.Hogan and Sons Inc 
2.Assistant Controller 
3.South Riding, VA

05/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Holland, James M 
4100 Boonesboro Dr 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-1178

1.Virginia Commonwealth University 
2.Unknown 
3.Richmond, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hollins, Angela D 
14984 Gaines Mill Cir 
Haymarket, VA 20169-4503

1.Hollins Associates CPAs, PLLC 
2.Sole Member 
3.Haymarket, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Hoppe, Heidi L 
4600 Bathurst Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-5827

1.General Foam Plastics Corp 
2.Controller 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Hostetler, Alan T 
2317 Crestmont Ave Apt A 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-3611

1.Hostetler Stott CPA 
2.Partner 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Howard, Charles B 
8585 Lona Ln 
Charles City, VA 23030-2645

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Charles City, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Howerton, Gail H 
3731 Monza Dr 
Richmond, VA 23234-3745

1.Tax and Financial Services, LLC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Huff, Mark S 
12212 Hunters Glen Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-6968

1.Mark Huff CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Huh, Jung  
4948 Saint Elmo Ave Ste 205 
Bethesda, MD 20814-6066

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Bethesda, MD

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hungate, Brad M 
12110 Spring Creek Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-2144

1.Groome Transportation, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Richmond, VA

06/01/2017 $10.00 $35.00

Hunt, Aaron A 
21 Annesley Dr 
Glen Mills, PA 19342-1359

1.Power Home Remodeling Group 
2.Controller 
3.Chester, PA

06/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hunt, Danny R 
3801 Carnegie Ln 
Raleigh, NC 27612-4381

1.Unknown 
2.President & CEO 
3.Raleigh, NC

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Huntley, Bryan K 
8120 Hillshire Cir 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-7144

1.1607 Capital Partners LLC 
2.Partner, Finance and Operations 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Hurt, Larry J 
1627 Valhalla Ct 
Salem, VA 24153-1779

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Salem, VA

04/24/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Hutchison, Fredrick G 
7712 Arlen St 
Annandale, VA 22003-5404

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Annandale, VA

04/27/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Hyder, Cheryl B 
9527 Baccarat Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22032-1218

1.Hyder Consulting 
2.Staff 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Ishol, Larry D 
10908 Cripplegate Rd 
Potomac, MD 20854-1627

1.Deloitte 
2.Partner 
3.Arlington, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ismail, Ahmed M 
14 Roy Ln 
Highland, NY 12528-1831

1.Dutchess Community College 
2.Assistant Professor 
3.Poughkeepsie, NY

06/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ivener, Anthony S 
10606 Samaga Dr 
Oakton, VA 22124-1631

1.Ivener Management Group, LLc. 
2.General Partner 
3.Reston, VA

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Jabbour, Charly M 
8614 Greeley Blvd 
Springfield, VA 22152-2807

1.Jabbour & Associates, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Jackson, Norwood J 
342 Old Point Rd 
White Stone, VA 22578-2712

1.AOC Solutions 
2.Unknown 
3.Chantilly, VA

04/21/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Jackson, Sylvester A 
7518 Regency Glen Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-0731

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/09/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Jaffe, Amanda M 
4925 Charmapeg Ave 
Charlotte, NC 28211-4150

1.Wells Fargo 
2.Accounting Policy Consultant 
3.Charlotte, NC

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Jamieson, William J 
47184 Timberland Pl 
Potomac Falls, VA 20165-7609

1.William J. Jamieson, Jr., CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Potomac Falls, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Jefferson, David R 
2615 Cardinal Ridge Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-8810

1.Boar's Head Inn 
2.Controller 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Johansen, Jane  
14223 Salem Ridge Rd 
Huntersville, NC 28078-2437

1.Clemson University 
2.Director 
3.Clemson, SC

06/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Johnson, Brenda A 
1232 Standstill Ln 
Bedford, VA 24523-5341

1.Brenda A. Johnson CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Bedford, VA

05/30/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Johnson, Pamela C 
14523 Meeting Camp Rd 
Centreville, VA 20121-2595

1.PESystems, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/27/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Jones, Bradford R 
12015 Sawhill Blvd 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-3667

1.PBMares, LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/24/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Jones, Lisa  
1 E Clay St 
Richmond, VA 23219-1329

1.A. G. Reese & Associates, PC 
2.Staff 
3.Richmond, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Jones, Marlyn  
1386 Page Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113-9313

1.Marlyn Jones, LLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Midlothian, VA

06/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Jones CPA Group, P.C. 
749 Boush St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1517

1.Jones CPA Group, P.C. 
2.Public Accounting 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/05/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Jones CPA Group, P.C. 
749 Boush St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1517

1.Jones CPA Group, P.C. 
2.Public Accounting 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/06/2017 $200.00 $250.00

Jordan, Robert S 
1857 Horseshoe Point Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23432-1835

1.Old Dominion Peanut Co., Inc. 
2.Director 
3.Norfolk, VA

04/16/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Junker, John E 
13606 Bridgeland Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124-2302

1.SalientCRGT, Inc 
2.Controller 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/01/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Karn, Susan H 
33 Maxwell Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226-1627

1.Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
2.VP Acctg. & Reporting 
3.Richmond, VA

05/12/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Karr, David E 
10028 Scenic View Ter 
Vienna, VA 22182-1339

1.David E. Karr & Associates, LLC 
2.CPA, PFS 
3.Rockville, MD

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kauffman, Kathleen M 
12541 Cerromar Pl 
Fairfax, VA 22030-6653

1.The Kauffman Group, Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Centreville, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kayo, Hubert W 
19905 Briarley Hall Dr 
Poolesville, MD 20837-2415

1.Deloitte 
2.MGMT: Manager 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kelly, Thomas A 
6002 Nassau Dr 
Springfield, VA 22152-1233

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Springfield, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Kemah, David A 
8529 Crooked Tree Ln 
Laurel, MD 20724-2489

1.Liberian Shipping and Corporate Registry 
2.Director 
3.Vienna, VA

05/11/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kemon, Donald L 
2225 Senseney Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3117

1.Kensington Business Services Inc. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Falls Church, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Khanal, Upasana G 
11524 Sadler Walk Ln 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6516

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/22/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kidd, Karen M 
1910 Youngblood St 
McLean, VA 22101-5546

1.Karen M. Kidd, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.McLean, VA

05/09/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Kimmel, Kathleen M 
1569 Horsepen Hills Rd 
Maidens, VA 23102-2409

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Maidens, VA

05/01/2017 $2.00 $2.00

King, Melody B 
9085 Rutland Rd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-2850

1.BCWH, Inc. 
2.Finance Manager 
3.Richmond,, VA

06/12/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Kingsbury, Michael Owen  
5534 Kirkwood Court 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Tiger Fuel Company 
2.Controller 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kirby, Annmarie  
11 Chelsea Ct 
Stafford, VA 22554-8805

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Staff Accountant 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Kiser, Ralph E 
213 Northview Dr 
Dayton, VA 22821-9519

1.Ralph E. Kiser CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

04/21/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Klinger, Alan E 
1841 Pelham Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2719

1.Alan E. Klinger, PC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Koss, Carol H 
2854 Fairway Forest Cir 
Salem, VA 24153-7423

1.Warren and Koss, PC 
2.General Partner 
3.Salem, VA

05/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kuhn, Cecilia S 
6260 Gentle Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22310-2266

1.Cecilia S. Kuhn, CPA, PLLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Kulinowski, Teresa K 
9207 Clearstream Ter 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-5186

1.Atlantic Constructors, Inc 
2.Controller 
3.Richmond, VA

04/14/2017 $15.00 $15.00

La Mar, David F 
7225 Hadlow Dr 
Springfield, VA 22152-3529

1.David F. LaMar, CPA, PLLC 
2.Principal 
3.Springfield, VA

04/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

LaFleur, Richard P 
9201 Belmart Rd 
Potomac, MD 20854-1622

1.Grant Thornton LLP 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Arlington, VA

05/11/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Lamb, Valerie H 
4096 Jacks Shop Rd 
Rochelle, VA 22738-3922

1.Culpeper County 
2.Director of Finance 
3.Culpeper, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lampe, Joan F 
174 Martin Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22304-7750

1.Lampe Consulting LLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Laney, John R 
3001 Fairhill Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2120

1.Accenture 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Arlington, VA

06/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Larmer, II, John W 
1125 Brook Valley Ln 
McLean, VA 22102-1512

1.Unknown 
2.RE 
3.McLean, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Larson, Noel M 
3920 Quinton Rd 
Quinton, VA 23141-2210

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Quinton, VA

05/18/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lawless, Matthew E 
4561 Strutfield Ln Apt 3204 
Alexandria, VA 22311-4979

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Accountant 
3.Vienna, VA

05/17/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lawson, Gregory F 
35 Ivy Home Rd 
Hampton, VA 23669-4546

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Hampton, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lawson, Stephen E 
1106 N Randolph St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4610

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Vienna, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Layser, Robert C 
5111 Woodmire Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22311-1317

1.Robert C. Layser, CPA 
2.Auditor 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Lee, David W 
2968 Trousseau Ln 
Oakton, VA 22124-5002

1.Won S. David Lee, CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Annandale, VA

05/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lee, Ehn-Young  
1102 Iron Ridge Ct 
Herndon, VA 20170-3142

1.Ehn-Young Lee, CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Annandale, VA

05/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lee, Emerson H 
542 Beall Ave 
Rockville, MD 20850-2105

1.Emerson H. Lee, CPA 
2.Accountant 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lee, Gordon B 
253 Maxwell Crescent 
Bell River, Ontario, NA 

1.Gordon B. Lee & Company Chartered Accountants 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Windsor, ZZ

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Leggett, Alice B 
3800 Dupont Cir Unit 305 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-2983

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Leung, Benjamin L 
8911 Old Dominion Dr 
McLean, VA 22102-1013

1.Benjamin & Associates, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Vienna, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lewis, Theresa C 
2505 Crosstimbers Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4032

1.Mutual Assurance Society of Virginia 
2.Director 
3.Richmond, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lex, George J 
4174 Rush St 
Fairfax, VA 22033-5524

1.Equinox Investments, LLC 
2.CFO 
3.Bristow, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Licata, Ethna A 
12821 Shadow Oak Ln 
Fairfax, VA 22033-1617

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/17/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Linder, Robert T 
8347 Hillcrest Ln 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-1819

1.Altria Client Services 
2.Accountant 
3.Richmond, VA

06/26/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lindsay, Margaret B 
501 Second Ave 
Farmville, VA 23901-2005

1.Unknown 
2.Office Manager/Accountant 
3.Farmville, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lingenfelter, Gabriele  
207 Militia Ct 
Yorktown, VA 23693-4644

1.Christopher Newport University 
2.Educator 
3.Newport News, VA

05/16/2017 $50.00 $50.00

28 of 60



Virginia Society of CPAs Political Action 
Committee (PAC-12-00376)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2017 Through: 06/30/2017
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Livingston, Laurie M 
6210 Hot Spring Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-3721

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.MGMT: Senior Manager 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Livingston, Laurie M 
6210 Hot Spring Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-3721

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.MGMT: Senior Manager 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

06/19/2017 $35.00 $60.00

Lloyd, Luzminda C 
2314 E 21st St 
Brooklyn, NY 11229-4802

1.New Sensor Corporation 
2.Controller 
3.Long Island City, NY

04/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lloyd, Samuel J 
5275 Mountain View Dr 
Broad Run, VA 20137-2024

1.R. Wendell Presgrave, Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Manassas, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Longenecker, Kevin D 
1221 Lincolnshire Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802-8353

1.InterChange Group, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

05/19/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lopez, Roberto S 
10890 Peninsula Ct 
Manassas, VA 20111-4390

1.Lopez & Company 
2.Principal 
3.Manassas, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Losi, Lori A 
3840 Stanford Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23113-1383

1.Porvair Filtration Group Inc. 
2.Vice President of Finance 
3.Ashland, VA

05/12/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Lovejoy, Roger L 
12121 Ormond Dr 
Richmond, VA 23233-1663

1.VAMAC, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Luck, Thomas K 
6873 Kentucky Springs Rd 
Mineral, VA 23117-4401

1.Financial Accounting Services, Ltd. 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Louisa, VA

05/18/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Luebbers, Lawrence A 
3192 Ariana Dr 
Oakton, VA 22124-1845

1.Deloitte & Touche LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.McLean, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lumpp, Scott A 
18753 Upper Meadow Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20176-1802

1.Enterprise Consulting Group LLC 
2.CEO 
3.Leesburg, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Lyons, Clay M 
4312 Patterson Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221-1812

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Richmond, VA

05/06/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Mackail, Christopher E 
15517 Quail Run Dr 
Darnestown, MD 20878-3401

1.Unknown 
2.Controller 
3.Darnestown, MD

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mackenzie, Emily A 
9017 Okeith Ct 
Springfield, VA 22152-2187

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Vienna, VA

06/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Magri, Maxine Z 
2487 Autumn Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-3813

1.Maxine Z. Magri, CPA, PLC 
2.Managing Member 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

05/07/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mahbod, Reza  
5324 Westpath Way 
Bethesda, MD 20816-2217

1.RMA Associates, LLC 
2.President 
3.Arlington, VA

04/05/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Mahler, Karrie K 
3233 Windsor Rdg S 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1435

1.Shamrock Consulting Group, LLC 
2.CFO 
3.Williamsburg, VA

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mahon, Christopher M 
1953 Barton Hill Rd 
Reston, VA 20191-5009

1.CohnReznick LLP 
2.Office Managing Partner 
3.Tysons, VA

04/28/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mandojana, Christine E 
Unit 8500 Box 5001 
Dpo, AE 09642

1.Brenner & Elsea-Mandojana, LLC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Kingwood, TX

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mapp, Thomas J 
7478 Bayford Rd 
PO Box 26 
Franktown, VA 23354-2239

1.Ginsberg, Nottingham & Mapp 
2.Partner 
3.Accomac, VA

05/05/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mark A. VanDeveer PC 
3728 Shore Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-2975

1.Mark A. VanDeveer PC 
2.Public Accounting 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/02/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Masincup, Robert W 
38 Greenlee Dr 
Churchville, VA 24421-2662

1.White, Withers, Masincup & Cannaday, P. C. 
2.Shareholder 
3.Staunton, VA

05/22/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Massie, Thomas  
8068 Saint Annes Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22309-1230

1.Kaztronix, LLC 
2.Financial Analyst 
3.McLean, VA

04/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mathews, Michael P 
1005 Lady Jean Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23114-4487

1.Michael P Mathews, CPA, PC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Matko, Thomas W 
43 Zarahemla Dr 
Inwood, WV 25428-4634

1.American Woodmark Corporation 
2.Manager 
3.Winchester, VA

05/29/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Matthews, Kevin S 
401 Blair Rd NW 
Vienna, VA 22180-4106

1.Beta Solutions CPA, LLC 
2.CEO/Owner 
3.Reston, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Matthews, W R 
7712 Towchester Dr 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-7776

1.W Richard Matthews JR CPA PLLC 
2.Director 
3.Richmond, VA

05/16/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mattison, Michelle G 
948 Copper Stone Cir 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8268

1.MGM Financial Services, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/19/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mattox, Samuel  
5806 Fox Briar Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-6357

1.Strange's Florist, Greenhouse & Garden Center 
2.General Ledger Accountant 
3.Richmond, VA

05/01/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Maugeri, Jennifer B 
2436 Windy Pines Bnd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-3954

1.Atlantic Shores Retirement Community 
2.Managing Director of Finance 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mayo, Claude D 
5422 Castle Bar Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22315-5519

1.Claude D. Mayo, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/03/2017 $100.00 $100.00

McCants, Krystal R 
21206 Elise Pl 
Ashburn, VA 20148-4362

1.CST Group, CPAs, PC 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Reston, VA

05/12/2017 $250.00 $250.00

McCormack, John J 
113 Justice Grice 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5100

1.JTD, Incorporated 
2.Director 
3.Williamsburg, VA

05/26/2017 $5.00 $5.00

McDaniel, Mary L 
4500 Achilles Ln 
Marshall, VA 20115-3014

1.Updegrove, Combs & McDaniel, PLC 
2.Partner 
3.Warrenton, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

McFarland, Cheryl S 
5610 Dawes Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22311-1102

1.Cheryl S. McFarland, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Alexandria, VA

04/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

McFarland, Clyde E 
6001 Harbour View Blvd 
Suffolk, VA 23435-2767

1.TowneBank 
2.Senior Executive VP & CFO 
3.Suffolk, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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McGinty, Patrick J 
13425 Trey Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124-0922

1.McGinty and Co LLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

McIntyre, Linda D 
6303 Bobs Rd 
Mineral, VA 23117-9672

1.Jones & McIntyre, PLLC 
2.Partner 
3.Springfield, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

McKnight, Terri M 
10708 Henderson Rd 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2228

1.Gelman Rosenberg & Freedman, CPAs 
2.General Partner 
3.Bethesda, MD

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

McMinn, Richard W 
3798 Archies Way 
Powhatan, VA 23139-5841

1.Richard W. McMinn, III CPA PLLC 
2.Small Business Specialist 
3.Powhatan, VA

06/06/2017 $35.00 $35.00

McNeely, Gwen G 
109 Brook Cir 
Danville, VA 24541-5018

1.Shorewood Packaging 
2.Assistant Controller 
3.Danville, VA

06/09/2017 $15.00 $15.00

McQuade, Thomas D 
5505 Wales Ct 
Roanoke, VA 24018-4153

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Melampy, Julie A 
1178 Rustic Willow Ln 
Charlottesville, VA 22911-2219

1.Unknown 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/05/2017 $30.00 $30.00

Melancon, Robert D 
601 Christine Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-4845

1.Hoy Construction 
2.CFO 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/19/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mezouar, Lamia  
7467 Brighouse Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315-3835

1.Arabella Advisors 
2.Accounting Manager 
3.Washington, DC

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Michalski, Michelle R 
14015 Marblestone Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124-2507

1.J. Spargo & Associates, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Miles, Melanie L 
 
PO Box 13 
Port Haywood, VA 23138-2179

1.Melanie L. MIles, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Port Haywood, VA

06/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Miller, Brenda K 
10645 Yorktown Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3803

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/30/2017 $1.00 $1.00
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Miller, Joseph J 
5906 Amelia St 
Springfield, VA 22150-3826

1.Joseph John Miller and Associates 
2.STAFF: Accountant 
3.Hyattsville, MD

05/04/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Miller, Matthew E 
5068 Twinbrook Run Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22032-2514

1.Miller Consulting Group, LLC 
2.Principal 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Miller, Sultana S 
6451 31st St NW 
Washington, DC 20015-2341

1.Unknown 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

04/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Minton, Marie S 
5843 Colfax Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22311-1013

1.Transition Finance Strategies 
2.Principal 
3.Alexandria, VA

04/20/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Mitchell, Jill E 
4800 28th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1300

1.Northern Virginia Community College Annandale 
Campus 
2.Associate Professor of Accounting 
3.Annandale, VA

05/03/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Moen, Elizabeth B 
212A 82nd St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1804

1.Equilibrium Accounting Services 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Molinary, Christina R 
1706 Cambridge Ct 
Henrico, VA 23238-3208

1.L. P. Martin & Company, PC 
2.Accountant 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Monfalcone, Christina R 
87 Lilac Pl 
Palmyra, VA 22963-5095

1.Monfalcone & Garris, PC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Montoro, John B 
3501 Derby Ridge Way 
Midlothian, VA 23113-3725

1.RealTime Accounting Solutions 
2.President 
3.Henrico, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Moran, James G 
15221 Riding Club Dr 
Haymarket, VA 20169-2572

1.Moran AFC, Inc. 
2.President / CEO 
3.Haymarket, VA

06/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Morey, Clive A 
1246 Hawkwell Dr 
Maidens, VA 23102-2240

1.Morey, Jones & Pfeiffer, PC 
2.President / CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/02/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Morey, Michael A 
1332 Autumn Breeze Dr 
Oilville, VA 23129-2116

1.Morey, Jones & Pfeiffer, PC 
2.General Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/02/2017 $25.00 $25.00
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Mosby, Jacquelyn D 
3855 Old Cifax Rd 
Goode, VA 24556-2887

1.Piedmont Community Health Plan 
2.Director 
3.Lynchburg, VA

05/12/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Mosocco, Ronald A 
3261 Windsor Rdg S 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1435

1.Ronald A Mosocco, CPA, PLC 
2.Principal 
3.Williamsburg, VA

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Moss, John E 
300 Goldvein Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-2318

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $20.00 $20.00

Mueller, Michael S 
8166 Grand Ct 
Manassas, VA 20111-2593

1.Chenega Corp 
2.Sr. Financial Systems Analyst 
3.Lorton, VA

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Muhlenberg, Henry F 
40640 Whitetail Ln 
Lovettsville, VA 20180-2362

1.Henry Muhlenberg 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Lovettsville, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Muldoon, Thomas J 
3289 Tilton Valley Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-1804

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Mussa, Kito A 
1902 Prelude Dr 
Vienna, VA 22182-3346

1.KALK Consulting LLP 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Washington, DC

06/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Myers, Lawrence O 
113 Browns Neck Rd 
Poquoson, VA 23662-1133

1.Basic Construction Company, LLC 
2.Vice President 
3.Newport News, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Myerson, Priscilla N 
5618 Swift Creek Ct 
Haymarket, VA 20169-5423

1.Myerson & Myerson, CPA's 
2.Tax Service 
3.Haymarket, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Nadler, Steven I 
5005 King Solomon Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003-4047

1.Rubin, Koehmstedt & Nadler, PLC 
2.General Partner 
3.Springfield, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Naik, Suraj U 
2428 Corn Crib Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-3071

1.Ernst & Young 
2.Senior 
3.Tysons, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

NDiaye, Ousmane B 
9819 Pear Tree Ct 
Bristow, VA 20136-2420

1.Chemonics International Inc. 
2.Director 
3.Washington, DC

05/17/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Nemr, Kimberley K 
8505 Snowstraw Pl 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-2832

1.KD Tax Consulting 
2.Owner 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

05/29/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Newland, Ruriko F 
9835 Business Way 
Manassas, VA 20110-4152

1.Riko Fukuhara Newland, CPA, PLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Manassas, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Niedringhaus, Mary E 
7822 Preakness Ln 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-3414

1.Avis & Associates, CPA, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Burke, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Niehoff, John T 
9906 Yachthaven Dr 
Burke, VA 22015-3937

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Noble, Michael B 
8834 Valley Pike 
Middletown, VA 22645-1920

1.Noble & Noble Financial Associates, Inc. 
2.Partner 
3.Front Royal, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Noh, Ho Yeon  
3811 Charles Stewart Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2423

1.CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
2.Auditor 
3.Arlington, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Noring, Paul A 
3214 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4413

1.Navigant Consulting, Inc 
2.Manager 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Nunn, Nancy S 
801 Railway Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-2952

1.Newport Hospitality Group, Inc. 
2.EXEC: CFO 
3.Williamsburg, VA

06/06/2017 $35.00 $35.00

O&#39;Connor, Terence P 
1171 Huntover Ct 
McLean, VA 22102-2511

1.O'Connor & Desmarais, PC 
2.General Partner 
3.McLean, VA

06/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

O&#39;Connor Quinn, Deirdre  
230 Springfield Ave 
Summit, NJ 07901-3622

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Summit, NJ

06/07/2017 $15.00 $15.00

O&#39;Sullivan, Dorinda L 
14624 Falling Leaf Way 
Darnestown, MD 20878-3985

1.Leidos, Inc. 
2.Manager 
3.Reston, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Oh, Kwangsuk  
2725 Flour Mill Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4265

1.Yoo Peter Suh & Co. 
2.Accountant 
3.Richmond, VA

04/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Oliver, James J 
104 Lake Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3113

1.Nielsen Associates LLC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Williamsburg, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

OMara, Laurie A 
6913 Trumpeter Swan Ln 
Manassas, VA 20112-3295

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Manassas, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Opoku-Mensah, Kwame  
47 Hayes St 
Stafford, VA 22556-8603

1.Lani Eko & Company, CPAs, PLLC 
2.Snr. Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Otal, Carlos Alberto  
40991 Waxwing Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20175-4839

1.Grant Thornton LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/11/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Overton, Jeffrey L 
103 Parsonage Ln 
Hampton, VA 23669-2003

1.J. L. Overton, Jr., CPA 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Hampton, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Owen, Thomas E 
7294 Ellingham Ct. 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Owen, PLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/19/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Owens, Christopher T 
Watkins Street 
PO Box 2402 
Grundy, VA 24614-2402

1.Owens CPA & Associates, PC 
2.Partner 
3.Vansant, VA

05/25/2017 $35.00 $85.00

Parr, Diane H 
PO Box 7715 
Richmond, VA 23231-0215

1.Richmond Corrugated, Inc. 
2.Treasurer 
3.Richmond, VA

05/05/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Patel, Chunilal S 
8609 Placid Lake Ct 
Bristow, VA 20136-1189

1.Chunilal S Patel, CPA Chunilal S Patel, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Bristow, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Patterson, Philip B 
1767 Park Lawn Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-9088

1.VPGC, LLC 
2.Controller 
3.Hinton, VA

05/22/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Patton, Dianna M 
262 Marsh Hawk Ln 
Mineral, VA 23117-2814

1.Patton Tax Group, LLC 
2.Owner 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Patton, Jane L 
114 Waugh Dr 
Galax, VA 24333-2615

1.Jane L. Patton, CPA, LLC 
2.Controller 
3.Galax, VA

05/17/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Patwary, Mizanur R 
2524 Seven Kings Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-7826

1.Unknown 
2.Principal 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Payne, Jay M 
13421 Welby Mews 
Midlothian, VA 23113-3664

1.BDO USA, LLP 
2.EXEC: Managing Partner 
3.McLean, VA

04/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Payne, Terri A 
248 View W Ln 
Clear Brook, VA 22624-1788

1.Valley Proteins, Inc. 
2.Corporate Accounting Manager 
3.Winchester, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Pearson, Cynthia J 
3318 Saddlestone Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1910

1.Stone & Shah CPAs 
2.Accountant 
3.Chantilly, VA

04/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Pecher, Gary A 
713 Vanderbilt Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-3632

1.Gary Pecher, CPA, LLC 
2.General Partner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Peery, Bryan F 
8258 Powhickery Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-2954

1.Apple Hospitality 
2.Vice President 
3.Richmond, VA

06/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Pender, Sue  
8248 Highland St 
Manassas, VA 20110-3616

1.SNP Accounting Services, LLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Manassas, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Perdue, Stephen F 
1017 Staceywood Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-4601

1.Norfolk Naval Shipyard 
2.Human Resources Assistant 
3.Portsmouth, VA

05/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Person, John W 
1040 N Quincy St Apt 409 
Arlington, VA 22201-5622

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Arlington, VA

04/11/2017 $20.00 $20.00

Person, John W 
1040 N Quincy St Apt 409 
Arlington, VA 22201-5622

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Arlington, VA

05/01/2017 $20.00 $40.00

Peters, David E 
12631 Lakestone Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23114-3196

1.Monument Consulting, LLC 
2.Staff 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Peters, Stephanie R 
3204 Rendale Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221-3920

1.Virginia Society of CPAs 
2.President & CEO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/09/2017 $250.00 $250.00
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Phillips, James L 
1001 Middle Quarter Ct 
Richmond, VA 23238-5920

1.KPMG 
2.Partner, Audit 
3.Richmond, VA

05/18/2017 $150.00 $150.00

Phillips, Ted W 
114 E Randolph Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1128

1.Unknown 
2.Supervisor 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Phillips, Thomas E 
13464 Lakeview Farms Pl 
Ashland, VA 23005-7183

1.UBS Institutional Consulting Group 
2.Institutional Investment Mangement Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

04/27/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Planzer, Judith H 
8626 Patuxent Ave 
Broomes Island, MD 20615-3012

1.Judy Planzer CPA PC 
2.Principal 
3.Broomes Is, MD

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Plostock, Mark A 
7788 Southamptonshire Way 
New Kent, VA 23124-2873

1.Mark A. Plostock, CPA, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.New Kent, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Ponton, Dennis C 
11602 Stuart Mill Rd 
Oakton, VA 22124-1110

1.Dennis C. Ponton, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Oakton, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Poppen, Craig D 
1404 Baffy Loop 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-9459

1.Napolitano Homes 
2.CFO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
1021 E Cary St Ste 1250 
Richmond, VA 23219-4095

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Public Accounting 
3.Richmond, VA

04/25/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Puckett, Stacy K 
5613 Belstead Ln 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-7113

1.Virginia Bankers Association 
2.Chief Financial Officer 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Qureshi, Naveed A 
10803 Fournier Dr 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-6804

1.Naveed A. Qureshi, Inc., CPA 
2.Staff 
3.Fairfax Station, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ransom, Robin A 
10300 Bealeton Ct 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-5148

1.CommonWealth Commercial Partners 
2.CFO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Rathje, David F 
906 Holly Creek Dr 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1221

1.Alion Science and Technology 
2.Analyst 
3.McLean, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Rawoot, Abbas  
8470 Indian Trail Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802-1871

1.A  A Rawoot, CPA 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

05/26/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Ray, Anne S 
6 Tamarisk Quay Apt I 
Hampton, VA 23666-7009

1.Service Disabled Contracting Group 
2.Controller 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Raza, Shan E 
700 Dorothys Dr 
Newport News, VA 23608-1478

1.Chesapeake Bay Academy 
2.Director 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/28/2017 $1.00 $1.00

Redmon, Lisa M 
11704 Mercer Hill Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-5548

1.Washington Speakers Bureau, Inc. 
2.Accounting Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Reese, Alan G 
10035 Oldfield Dr 
Richmond, VA 23235-1811

1.A. G. Reese & Associates, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Reiter, Helen H 
79 Mountain Rd 
PO Box 517 
Halifax, VA 24558-2182

1.Reiter & Reiter, PLLC 
2.General Partner 
3.Halifax, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Reiter, Ronald R 
 
PO Box 517 
Halifax, VA 24558-0517

1.Reiter & Reiter, PLLC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Halifax, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Revelle, Dillon E 
11815 Rock Landing Dr 
Newport News, VA 23606-4207

1.Carmines, Robbins & Company, PLC 
2.Non-Ownership Mgm't 
3.Newport News, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Reynolds, Brian M 
5967 Wescott Hills Way 
Alexandria, VA 22315-4742

1.XLA 
2.Controller 
3.Vienna, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Reynolds, R  Dale  
2228 Clarketown Rd 
Heathville, VA 22473-2006

1.R. Dale Reynolds, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Heathville, VA

05/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ricker, Kathy A 
310 Cherry Ct 
Herndon, VA 20170-5445

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Herndon, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Rickman, Carl E 
32349 Poor Valley Rd 
PO Box 129 
Saltville, VA 24370-3527

1.Carl E. Rickman, CPA, PLLC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Saltville, VA

05/18/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Rigg, David R 
13686 Endeavour Dr 
Herndon, VA 20171-4108

1.Ernst & Young 
2.Senior Consultant 
3.Tysons, VA

04/28/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Riner, Edward A 
1305 Panorama Cir 
Salem, VA 24153-7746

1.Riner Consulting Services Inc. 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Abingdon, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Rodriguez, Idalmis V 
8280 SW 89th St 
Miami, FL 33156-7332

1.United Capital Market Holdings 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Key Biscayne, FL

05/23/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Rogers, Julia W 
1243 Stoney Crk W 
Nellysford, VA 22958-8036

1.Rogers & Associates, P.C. 
2.Shareholder 
3.Nellysford, VA

05/04/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Roggow, R Michael  
1342 W 38th St 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2334

1.City of Norfolk 
2.Senior Accounting Manager 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/31/2017 $1.00 $1.00

Rogstad, T Sean E 
42074 Fiddlehead Pl 
Stone Ridge, VA 20105-3008

1.Ubelhart, Rogstad & Associates, PC 
2.Co-Founder, Shareholder 
3.Chantilly, VA

04/28/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Rose, Elsie L 
16355 Little River Dr 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-1769

1.Union Bank & Trust 
2.VP Commercial Business Development Officer 
3.Richmond, VA

04/21/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Rosengarth, Tom E 
2555 Greenport Dr 
Rockingham, VA 22801-2280

1.Bridgewater College 
2.Educator 
3.Bridgewater, VA

05/22/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Ross, Dale Robert  
14 Broad Run Rd 
Manakin-Sabot, VA 23103-2842

1.Independent Container Line America, Ltd. 
2.Officer 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Ross, Douglas R 
10105 Cavalry Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22030-1915

1.Unknown 
2.Managing Associate Tax Counsel 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Roth, Gary R 
4157 Monument Hill Way 
Fairfax, VA 22030-8369

1.Gary R. Roth & Associates, PLLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Oakton, VA

04/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Royer, Jo-Ann  
4342 Loyola Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1034

1.Unknown 
2.Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Rush, Amy L 
780 Parkwood Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802-2413

1.Clark & Bradshaw, PC 
2.Staff 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

04/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Rusinski, Kathleen M 
2703 Linda Marie Dr 
Oakton, VA 22124-1113

1.Flight Fit N Fun 
2.Corporate Controller 
3.Sterling, VA

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ryan, Dennis  
11317 Magnolia Pl 
Smithfield, VA 23430-5746

1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 
2.Officer 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Samuel, Lawrence D 
2607 Royal Crest Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-3984

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/11/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Saunders, Stephanie S 
4992 Ravenswood Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-4216

1.Saunders & Saunders, PC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/08/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Sawyer, Hugh L 
8117 Miramar Way 
PO Box 110139 
Lakewoood Ranch, FL 34202-9001

1.Sawyerone 
2.CEO 
3.Lakewood Ranch, FL

05/24/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Schippers, David P 
540 32nd St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2965

1.Vantage Consulting Group 
2.Director of Operations 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Schmidt, James D 
1312 Fairway Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-9402

1.Frank T. Williams Farms, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Schwarz, Steven  
11423 Orchard Green Ct 
Reston, VA 20190-4450

1.Deloitte 
2.Senior Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

04/20/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Scott, James  
11119 Old Homewood Ct 
Ellicott City, MD 21042-6134

1.Penan & Scott, PC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Rockville, MD

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Seal, Laura E 
6809 Clifton Grove Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124-2531

1.Fritz & Company, PC, CPAs 
2.Shareholder 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/15/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Sening, Karl R 
6301 Rockbridge Pl 
Centreville, VA 20120-4908

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Partner 
3.McLean, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00
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Serio, Louis E 
6820 Ark Rd 
Gloucester, VA 23061-3360

1.Ballard & Serio 
2.Partner 
3.Gloucester, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Sexson, Roma J 
211 Adahi Rd SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-5937

1.CACI International, Inc. 
2.Analyst 
3.Arlington, VA

05/14/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Shaff, Gregory R 
2011 Carter Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3517

1.Roanoke College 
2.Educator 
3.Salem, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Shahtakhtinskiy, Vugar T 
13403 Trey Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124-0921

1.CORT Business Services 
2.Corporate Controller 
3.Chantilly, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Shank, Lyall W 
16355 Little River Dr 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-1769

1.Mission Critical Support, LLC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Beaverdam, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Shankle, Myron E 
416 Trammell Rd 
Bristol, TN 37620-5312

1.Fiber Innovation Technology 
2.Controller 
3.Johnson City, TN

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Sharkey, David J 
19932 Augusta Village Pl 
Ashburn, VA 20147-4126

1.RyanSharkey, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Reston, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Shawver, Ann H 
PO Box 245 
Catawba, VA 24070-0245

1.Ann Harrity Shawver, CPA, PLLC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Sheehan, John W 
17251 Early Ave 
Round Hill, VA 20141-4428

1.DeLeon & Stang 
2.Senior Tax Accountant 
3.Leesburg, VA

05/09/2017 $1.00 $1.00

Shegogue, Paul R 
8115 Collins St 
Annandale, VA 22003-1242

1.Paul R. Shegogue, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Annandale, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Shepherd, James M 
730 Colony Forest Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23114-4686

1.Verus Financial Partners 
2.Chairman 
3.Richmond, VA

04/27/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Sherry, Margaret A 
10155 Wavell Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22032-2337

1.Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
2.Deputy Commissioner Operations Support 
3.Washington, DC

05/22/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Short, James T 
16406 Heartquake Trce 
Moseley, VA 23120-1638

1.The Tax Complex 
2.Vice President 
3.Richmond, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Short, Taylor A 
6023 Westwood Ter 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1138

1.Beach Ford 
2.Controller 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Shumaker, Janet M 
121 Running Fox Ct 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-8250

1.Janet M. Shumaker, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/26/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Siebel, Craig R 
2988 Macauley Dr 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29466-8243

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Mt. Pleasant, SC

06/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Sigler, Walker T 
2109 Link Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24503-3031

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.In-Charge Associate 
3.Lynchburg, VA

05/31/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Sikes, Kenneth L 
4341 Steger Creek Cir 
Powhatan, VA 23139-5632

1.Kenneth L. Sikes, CPA P.C. 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

04/27/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Silvers, David M 
PO Box 913 
Forest, VA 24551-0913

1.Unknown 
2.CFO 
3.Forest, VA

05/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Simon, Jose M 
2977 Blackberry Ln 
Hiwassee, VA 24347-2244

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Hiwassee, VA

06/28/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Singh, Bikramjeet  
11325 Random Hills Rd Ste 360 
Fairfax, VA 22030-0972

1.Sangha CPA, P.C. 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Singh, Joginder A 
43221 Stillforest Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-5129

1.Joe Singh & Associates PC 
2.Director 
3.Ashburn, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Slaughter, Meredith A 
1732 Tiger Lily Cir 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-5607

1.Unanet 
2.Senior Business Consultant 
3.Dulles, VA

05/11/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Slone, Gregory D 
1403 Hillsboro Dr 
Henrico, VA 23238-4615

1.Columbia Gas of Virginia 
2.Operations Budget Manager 
3.Chester, VA

05/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

43 of 60



Virginia Society of CPAs Political Action 
Committee (PAC-12-00376)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2017 Through: 06/30/2017
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Smith, Alan P 
103 Southpoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4437

1.Bryant Contracting, Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Toano, VA

04/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Smith, Andrew L 
1765 Treasure Lk 
Dubois, PA 15801-9047

1.Unknown 
2.Controller 
3.Dubois, PA

05/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Smith, Barbara L 
127 Ridgeley Pt 
Norfolk, VA 23505-4603

1.Cherry Bekaert LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/25/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Smith, David M 
PO Box 20143 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0015

1.David M. Smith, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Smith, Susan M 
154 Old Chester Rd 
Essex Fells, NJ 07021-1627

1.Unknown 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Essex Fells, NJ

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Snader, Charles W 
609 Wickwood Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-5857

1.Charles W. Snader, P. C. 
2.President 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Sneed, Larry P 
1005 Washington Ave 
South Boston, VA 24592-2529

1.Burnett & Sneed, CPAs, LLC 
2.General Partner 
3.South Boston, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Snyder, David C 
8380 Poplar Springs Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24018-5912

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.General Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

04/28/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Solamon, Gary M 
4615 N Park Ave Apt 204 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-4510

1.11th Hour Search 
2.Internal Controls Consultant/Accountant 
3.Springfield, VA

05/21/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Spence, David G 
10621 Battalion Landing Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2517

1.Palladium Wealth Management, LLC 
2.Financial Planner 
3.Manassas, VA

05/13/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Spurrier, Randall R 
1104 Highlands Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8280

1.Old Dominion University 
2.Senior Lecturer 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/18/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Stafford, Tamara Y 
2056 Blunt Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22303-1750

1.Unknown 
2.President & CEO 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/01/2017 $10.00 $10.00
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Stanley, Melissa C 
2435 Wolf Crst 
Vinton, VA 24179-1029

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Steele, Lisa C 
14518 Picket Oaks Rd 
Centreville, VA 20121-2357

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

05/03/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Steger, Donald V 
107 Academy St 
PO Box 2875 
Staunton, VA 24401-3614

1.Donald V. Steger, Jr., CPA, PC 
2.President & CEO 
3.Staunton, VA

05/08/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Stein, Alan J 
1037 Radcliff Lndg 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-5516

1.Suffolk Public Schools 
2.Special Education Teacher 
3.Suffolk, VA

05/08/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Streb, Frederick D 
14046 Eagle Chase Cir 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2238

1.Cigital, Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Dulles, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Stroup, Keegan F 
4531 N Dittmar Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4566

1.Andersen Tax LLC 
2.Managing Director 
3.McLean, VA

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Stube, Henry B 
11109 Lakenheath Way 
Oakton, VA 22124-1913

1.Bailey, Stube & Glaser, PC 
2.General Partner 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/10/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Stump, C Frederick  
1844 Owensville Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-9603

1.Faulconer Construction Co., Inc. 
2.CFO 
3.Charlottesville, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Sturgill, Z Kevin  
9130 Orby Cantrell Hwy 
PO Box 827 
Pound, VA 24279-3220

1.Buchanan Pump Service & Supply Company Inc. 
2.Controller 
3.Pound, VA

05/10/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Swatt, Kevin R 
1 Research Ct Ste 101 
Rockville, MD 20850-6200

1.E. Cohen & Company, CPAs 
2.Unknown 
3.Rockville, MD

06/16/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Szabo, Robert J 
2821 Hilliard Rd Apt G 
Henrico, VA 23228-4465

1.Link-Belt Mid-Atlantic 
2.Financial Analyst 
3.Ashland, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Tabler, Joan M 
17227 Miss Packard Ct 
Dumfries, VA 22026-3010

1.Unknown 
2.Consultant 
3.Dumfries, VA

05/31/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Tarpey, Laurie C 
1452 Mayhurst Blvd 
McLean, VA 22102-2235

1.Raffa, P.C. 
2.EXEC: COO 
3.Washington, DC

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Tarzia, Christopher M 
6109 Olde Hartley Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6363

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Glen Allen, VA

04/14/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Teel, Ellen P 
8215 La Faye Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3248

1.African Development Foundation 
2.Senior Auditor 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Tesfamichael, Michael H 
524 Notley Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20904-6220

1.Michael H. Tesfamichael, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Silver Spring, MD

06/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Theuer, Stephen R 
11107 Sithean Way 
Richmond, VA 23233-2220

1.Deloitte & Touche, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

04/28/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Thiere, Stephanie  
5739 Independence Cir 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2628

1.UHY Advisors Mid-Atlantic MD, Inc. 
2.STAFF: Auditor 
3.Columbia, MD

06/13/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Thomas, Aida F 
1910 Winterfield Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113-4139

1.A. F. Thomas & Associates, PC 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Thomas, Stuart L 
1910 Winterfield Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113-4139

1.A. F. Thomas & Associates, PC 
2.Principal 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/01/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Thompson, Gloria J 
416 Parker Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-5826

1.G. Thompson, Inc. 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/24/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Tilley, Henry C 
45577 Shepard Dr 
Sterling, VA 20164-4409

1.H. Chris Tilley, CPA, PC 
2.Owner 
3.Sterling, VA

05/23/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Tompkins, Donna C 
119 Woodland Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5238

1.Bishop, Farmer & Co., LLP 
2.Supervisor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/25/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Truban, John W 
133 Selma Dr 
Winchester, VA 22601-3833

1.John W. Truban, PC 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Winchester, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Turbish, James W 
5174 Rollison Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2896

1.Unknown 
2.President 
3.Williamsburg, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Turner, Stephen M 
13419 Alfred Mill Ct 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-3625

1.Turner, Leins & Gold, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Vienna, VA

05/12/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Tyler, Terry W 
6702 Woodstone Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22306-1360

1.F. S. Taylor & Associates 
2.Partner 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ubelhart, Kevin S 
26137 Talamore Dr 
South Riding, VA 20152-1789

1.Ubelhart, Rogstad & Associates, PC 
2.Managing Shareholder 
3.Chantilly, VA

04/27/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Ugone, Mary L 
4114 N River St 
McLean, VA 22101-5815

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.McLean, VA

05/03/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Underdown, Jeffrey W 
6615 Cold Harbor Rd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-3212

1.Rosen & Underdown, CPAs, PLC 
2.General Partner 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Ureten, Tamer  
7000 Ankara Pl 
Dulles, VA 20189-7000

1.US Department of Justice 
2.Accountant 
3.Washington Dc, DC

05/30/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Vaffis, Ann M 
11743 English Mill Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-2253

1.Ann M. Vaffis 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Oakton, VA

05/30/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Vaughn, Joe H 
5067 Upland Game Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8644

1.Fisher Auto Parts 
2.CFO 
3.Staunton, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Vincie, John L 
7187 Kenthurst Ln 
The Plains, VA 20198-2641

1.PBMares, LLP 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Warrenton, VA

05/18/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Von Elm, Roger C 
1935 Virginia Ave 
McLean, VA 22101-4937

1.CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
2.Principal 
3.Arlington, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wade, Charles M 
1454 Old Plantation Rd 
Goodview, VA 24095-2508

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Goodview, VA

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Wagner, Mike L 
10911 Adare Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22032-3105

1.Kearney & Company, CPAs, P. C. 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/13/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Wahler, Paula M 
116 Highland 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-7467

1.Wahler & Wahler, PC 
2.Partner 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/17/2017 $10.00 $10.00

Walker, Emily P 
10304 Sanbet Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3033

1.Virginia Society of CPAs 
2.Vice President, Advocacy 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/16/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Walker, Sean M 
728 Holden Rd 
Frederick, MD 21701-3398

1.CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
2.Principal 
3.Arlington, VA

06/07/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Walsh, Michael P 
42873 Kirkland St 
Ashburn, VA 20147-3665

1.Grossberg Company LLP 
2.Staff 
3.Bethesda, MD

06/07/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Ward, Wesley W 
15166 Blunts Bridge Rd 
Doswell, VA 23047-2164

1.Provenance Health Partners 
2.President / CEO 
3.Doswell, VA

05/08/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Ware, Kathleen  
1465 Minor Ridge Ct 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-1631

1.Rivanna Water Authority 
2.Accountant 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Warren, Jennifer R 
320 Braehead Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-2212

1.Unknown 
2.Controller 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Warren, Robert F 
5 W Glebe Rd Apt A4 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2608

1.Castro & Company, LLC 
2.Senior Accountant 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Watkins, Jane G 
2260 Chalkwell Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-3884

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Midlothian, VA

04/26/2017 $35.00 $85.00

Watson, William H 
108 Christenbury Dr 
Greenville, NC 27858-8920

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Greenville, NC

05/25/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Weathersby, Hazel N 
406 Queens Row St 
Herndon, VA 20170-3130

1.Navy Marine Corps Relief Society 
2.Director 
3.Arlington, VA

06/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Wells, Eleanor V 
5216 Kenwood Ave 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6604

1.Red Coats Inc. 
2.Officer 
3.Bethesda, MD

05/04/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wendroff, Brian J 
5607 Tilia Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2033

1.Wendroff & Associates 
2.President & CEO 
3.Arlington, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Whitbey, Harold R 
17 N Ivandale St 
Hamilton, VA 20158-9019

1.Harold Ray Whitbey, CPA 
2.Principal 
3.Hamilton, VA

05/01/2017 $30.00 $30.00

White, Ashley J 
2 Jefferson Ct 
Poquoson, VA 23662-1249

1.A. J. White & Associates, LLC 
2.Shareholder 
3.Newport News, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00

White, Frederick L 
13908 Quietway Ct 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2829

1.Dixon Hughes Goodman LLP 
2.Partner 
3.McLean, VA

05/16/2017 $100.00 $100.00

White, Heather N 
15551 W Patrick Henry Rd 
Montpelier, VA 23192-2338

1.Strategic Risk Associates 
2.Finance Director 
3.Richmond, VA

04/25/2017 $100.00 $100.00

White, John C 
4769 Woods Edge Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-7258

1.White, Anderson & Associates, P.C. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/10/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Whitehead, Barbara J 
 
, NA 

1.Raburn & Williamson, PLC 
2.Senior Manager 
3.McLean, VA

04/20/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Whittemore, Billy R 
116 Panoramic Ln 
Front Royal, VA 22630-4836

1.Saggar & Rosenberg 
2.Consultant 
3.Rockville, MD

05/11/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Wilhelm, Michael T 
1118 Casper Dr 
Herndon, VA 20170-3523

1.Harry Wilhelm & Company, PLC 
2.Partner 
3.Falls Church, VA

06/05/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wilkins, James C 
3824 Dade Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003-2575

1.Unknown 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

04/25/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Williams, Bryan P 
PO Box 1190 
Front Royal, VA 22630-0024

1.Bryan Williams, CPA, PC 
2.Principal 
3.Front Royal, VA

05/02/2017 $15.00 $15.00
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Williams, Gordon L 
1543 Melody Ln 
Hayes, VA 23072-3843

1.Deal's Tax Service, Inc. 
2.Seasonal 
3.Bena, VA

04/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Williamson, John D 
1079 Tulls Creek Rd 
Moyock, NC 27958-9378

1.Williamson CPA 
2.Principal / Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

05/12/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Wilson, Robin Charles  
777 N Ashley Dr Unit 1412 
Tampa, FL 33602-4369

1.Unknown 
2.Controller 
3.Tampa, FL

05/24/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wilvert, James W 
12201 Benning Oaks Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-5369

1.Gumenick Properties 
2.CFO 
3.Richmond, VA

04/26/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wingfield, M C 
341 Sommersby Ln 
Troutville, VA 24175-6947

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.Senior 
3.Roanoke, VA

04/26/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Winn, James A 
406 Rivers Bend Cir 
Chester, VA 23836-2558

1.Dixon Hughes Goodman LLP 
2.Office Managing Partner 
3.Chester, VA

05/19/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Winterburn, Jason C 
1321 N Adams Ct Apt 304 
Arlington, VA 22201-5894

1.Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP 
2.Manager 
3.Vienna, VA

05/04/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Wiseman, Mark E 
205 Teel Brooke Rd 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151-4000

1.Brown, Edwards & Company, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Roanoke, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Withers, John W 
164 Abbington Rd 
Swoope, VA 24479-2217

1.White, Withers, Masincup & Cannaday, P. C. 
2.Partner 
3.Staunton, VA

05/15/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Withrow, William J 
819 White Oak Dr 
Covington, VA 24426-5502

1.William J. Withrow, CPA 
2.President & CEO 
3.Covington, VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Woglom, George N 
9644 Boyett Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22032-2829

1.George N. Woglom, CPA, MBA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/01/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wohlert, Jamie C 
2519 S Kenmore Ct 
Arlington, VA 22206-2372

1.Securities and Exchange Commission 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

05/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Wolcott, Lauren V 
7336 Shirland Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23505-2940

1.Lauren V. Wolcott, CPA, P.C. 
2.Principal 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/22/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Wood, Lonzy E 
2578 Kendalwood Ln 
Charlottesville, VA 22911-8263

1.Rivanna Water Authority 
2.CFO 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/15/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Wood, Rink C 
647 Todd Trl 
Newport News, VA 23602-9033

1.Science & Technology Corporation 
2.Officer 
3.Hampton, VA

05/16/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wooding, Kimberley E 
8119 Clifforest Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153-2628

1.5 Star Life Insurance Company/ (Armed Forces Benefit 
Association) 
2.Officer 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/02/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wright, Wiley R 
4545 Old Solomons Island Rd 
Harwood, MD 20776-9414

1.Secretariat International 
2.MGMT: Manager 
3.Annapolis, MD

05/30/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Wulff, Siegfried R 
9458 Onion Patch Dr 
Burke, VA 22015-4511

1.Siegfried R.  Wulff, CPA 
2.Sole Proprietor 
3.Burke, VA

05/05/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Yellin, Marshall  
1501 Mintwood Dr 
McLean, VA 22101-4114

1.PricewaterhouseCoopers 
2.Director 
3.McLean, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Young, Rosemary  
3100 Wallaby Trce Apt 711 
Richmond, VA 23294-5207

1.J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College 
2.Unknown 
3.Richmond, VA

06/12/2017 $5.00 $5.00

Zabrowski, Michael J 
6804 Glenmont St 
Falls Church, VA 22042-4105

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/01/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Zen, RungTai C 
9404 Ballendine Ct 
Lorton, VA 22079-3464

1.Defense Contract Audit Agency 
2.Sr. Auditor 
3.Falls Church, VA

04/20/2017 $15.00 $15.00

Zook, John M 
234 Flint Hill Rd 
Mount Sidney, VA 24467-2235

1.Dynamic Aviation 
2.Vice President 
3.Bridgewater, VA

05/03/2017 $1.00 $1.00

Total This Period $5,330.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

V S C P A 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage Emily P. 
Walker 04/06/2017 $1.84

Envelopes Only 
133 Roxbury Industrial Ctr 
Charles City, VA 23030-2310

Printing Emily P. 
Walker 04/20/2017 $706.45

Envelopes Only 
133 Roxbury Industrial Ctr 
Charles City, VA 23030-2310

Printing Emily P. 
Walker 04/20/2017 $469.05

Envelopes Only 
133 Roxbury Industrial Ctr 
Charles City, VA 23030-2310

Printing Emily P. 
Walker 04/20/2017 $332.50

Eileen Filler-Corn for Delegate 
P.O. Box 523082 
Springfield, VA 22152

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $500.00

Friends for Jennifer McClellan 
P. O. Box 47 
Richmond, VA 2318

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $500.00

Friends of David Bulova 
P O Box 106 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $500.00

Friends of Tag Greason 
19309 Winmeade Drive 
Box 427 
Lansdowne, VA 20176

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $1,000.00

Kathy Byron for Delegate 
523 Leesville Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $1,000.00

LeMunyon for Delegate 
P.O. Box 220732 
Chantilly, VA 20153

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $500.00

Steve Landes for Delegate Committee 
P.O. Box 12 
Verona, VA 24482

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/11/2017 $1,000.00

Friends of Chris Peace 
P.O. Box 819 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 05/17/2017 $1,000.00

V S C P A 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage Emily P. 
Walker 05/17/2017 $1.60
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

V S C P A 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Supplies Emily P. 
Walker 05/17/2017 $22.00

Barker for Senate 
P.O. Box 10527 
Alexandria, VA 22310

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $1,000.00

Carr for Delegate 
P.O. Box 14625 
Richmond, VA 23221

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $500.00

Friends of Jackson Miller 
P.O. Box 8 
Manassas, VA 20108

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $1,000.00

Friends of Kirk Cox 
P.O. Box 1205 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $1,000.00

House Republican Campaign Committee 
C/O Kathy Roberts 
106 Carter Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $3,500.00

Keam for Delegate 
P.O. Box 1134 
Vienna, VA 22183-1134

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $1,000.00

Watts for Delegate 
P.O. Box 8004 
Springfield, VA 22151

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/08/2017 $1,000.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
P.O. Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/22/2017 $1,000.00

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
919 E. Main Street, Suite 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/29/2017 $3,500.00

Friends of David Yancey 
PO Box 1163 
Newport News, VA 23601

Contribution Emily P. 
Walker 06/29/2017 $500.00

V S C P A 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage Emily P. 
Walker 06/29/2017 $3.68

Total This Period $21,537.12
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 16 $5,330.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 595 $17,363.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 611 $0.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,537.12

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $0.00

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $75,804.72

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $22,693.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $22,693.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $98,497.72

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$0.00

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $21,537.12

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $76,960.60

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $62,949.11

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $19,251.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $22,693.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $41,944.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $104,893.11

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $6,395.39

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$21,537.12

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $27,932.51

29. Ending Balance $76,960.60
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